o~
am

School
District

4115 Jacksol Drive
San Jose, CA 95124
(408) 377-2103
Fax (408) 377-5944

www.cambriansd.org

Board of Trustees
Jarod Middleton
Carol Presunka

Beth Erickson
Janet Gillis

Nick Villalobos

Exploring Infinite Possibilities
for Learning

Superintendent

Kristi Schwiebert

Chief Financial Officer

John Pappalardo

Date:

Contractor Name:
Contract Name:
Project Name:

10/01/24
CHANGE ORDER #1B

Pfeiffer Electric
Bid Package B, Electrical Trades

Bagby ES, Farnham ES, Sartorette ES

Phase 2 Modernizations — Common Area HVAC at 3 School Sites

Contract Number: C24-060
PZO Description CCD#| RFI# A(r:nr(l):nng;[eof
6 Demo and salvage two clock/speaker devices in N/A 18 $ 1,380.00
workrooms off of Bagby multi-use building in
order to place new split-system HVAC units.
13 | Relocate electrical shut offs to accommodate new | N/A 20 $ 2,832.18
required blocking for Farnham library Bard
HVAC units.
17 | Provide electrical for four new instantaneous 1 N/A $ 18,300.00
electric water heaters in Sartorette administration
wing to replace hot water heater per CCD 001.
22 | Credit for district-contracted Bagby cleaning. N/A N/A $ (613.33)
25 | Credit for district-contracted Farnham cleaning. N/A N/A $ (552.00)
28 | Credit for district-contracted Sartorette cleaning. N/A N/A $ (613.33)
30 | Disconnect duct heat detector due to layout N/A N/A $ 1,225.00
changes in Bagby multi-use building mechanical
room and reconnect in revised layout.
31 | Disconnect duct heat detector due to layout N/A 14.2 $ 1,225.00
changes in Farnham multi-use building
mechanical room and reconnect in revised layout.
32 | Disconnect duct heat detector due to layout N/A 5 $ 1,225.00
changes in Sartorette multi-use building
mechanical room and reconnect in revised layout.
Total of Change Order #1B $24,408.52
Original Contract Amount: $ 385,000.00
Change Order #1B Amount: $ 24,408.52
Revised Contract Amount: $ 409,408.52
Bagby Subtotal: $ 107,826.67
Farnham Subtotal: $ 145,265.18
Sartorette Subtotal: $ 156,316.67

Page 1 of 2


GrandeyC
Highlight


o~
am

School
District

4115 Jacksol Drive
San Jose, CA 95124
(408) 377-2103
Fax (408) 377-5944

www.cambriansd.org

Board of Trustees
Jarod Middleton
Carol Presunka

Beth Erickson
Janet Gillis

Nick Villalobos

Exploring Infinite Possibilities

for Learning

Superintendent

Kristi Schwiebert

Chief Financial Officer

John Pappalardo

Phase 2 Modernizations — Common Area HVAC at 3 School Sites

Bagby ES, Farnham ES, Sartorette ES
Pfeiffer Electric Change Order #1B
10/01/24

Cambrian School
District’s Signature:

Program Manager’s
Signature:

Architect’s
Signature:

Contractor’s
Signature:

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:

Page 2 of 2



